## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADD ADDRESS AND SUPPLEMENT PATENT LIST previously recorded on Reel 001833 Frame 0307. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Neostar, Inc.	01/18/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G&H Nevada-Tek	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1823	
City:	Los Altos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94023	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09259398
Application Number:	10056797
Application Number:	10921491

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (800)822-7095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-293-3355

Email: phickman@tipsgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Paul L. Hickman

Address Line 1: 1000 Elwell Court, Suite 150
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G&H/TRANSPAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Hickman

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0973

501474310

source=NEO1P002ASSINGMENTAPPENDIX#page1.tif source=NEO1P002ASSINGMENTAPPENDIX#page2.tif source=NEO1P002ASSINGMENTAPPENDIX#page3.tif source=NEO1P002ASSINGMENTAPPENDIX#page4.tif source=NEO1P002ASSINGMENTAPPENDIX#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

having an address of 18324 Purdue Dr.

Saratoga, CA 95070

3/21/11

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Neostar, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", of Patent Rights (as defined below) to G&H Nevada-Tek, a Nevada general partnership, hereafter having an address of me

referred to as "Assignee."

P.O. BOX 1823

Los Altos, CA 94023 3/21/W

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the applications and/or patents as set forth in Appendix A ("Parent Patents"); all inventions disclosed in the Parent Patents ("Inventions"); any divisions and/or continuations of Parents Patents ("Child Patents") and any other application claiming priority from or the benefit of one or more of Parent Patents, including continuations-in-part ("Improvement Patents"), and patent applications from which Parent Patents claim priority and/or benefit ("Other patents") (e.g. provisional patent applications); where Parent Patents, Child Patents, Improvement Patents, and Other Patents, past, present, or future, will hereafter be referred to as "Assigned Patents", any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of the Assigned Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee of Assigned Patents; the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Assigned Patents, and all rights of prior infringement with respect to the Assigned Patents (collectively "the Patent Rights")

Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of the Patent Rights, and that the Patent Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Patent Rights; prepare, prosecute, issue and maintain the Assigned Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Patent Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Patent Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) and/or Assigned Patents directly to Assignee.

Date: 1 Ansary 18, 2005

Neostar, Inc.

.

Michael L. Gough, President

r3...

'Paul L. Hickman, Secretary

# Appendix A (Parent Patents Assigned by Neostar, Inc. to G&H Nevada-Tek)

U.S. Serial Number	U,S. Patent Number
09/259,398	6,442,329
09/387,068	6,816,200
09/626,012	n/a
09/203,722	6,690,731
09/400,781	6,704,771
09/400,708	n/a
09/400,712	Pending
09/401,026	6,360,221
09/401,028	6,687,740
09/760,209	n/a
09/493,468	n/a
09/721,552	n/a

09/259,398 6,442,329 6,798,973
10/056,797 6,798,973
10/921,491 7,889,972 3/21,
11/496,037 n/a

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0976

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Neostar, Inc.	01/18/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G&H Nevada-Tek
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1823
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94023

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total; 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09259398
Application Number:	10056797.
Application Number:	10921491
Application Number:	09387068
Application Number:	10921692
Application Number:	09826012
Application Number:	11018861
Application Number:	11487700
Application Number:	11487690
Application Number:	09203722
Application Number:	10730757
Application Number:	09400781
Application Number:	09400708
Application Number:	11487684
Application Number:	09400712

500140287

PATENT "
REEL: 018133 FRAME: 0307

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0977

TO THE PARTY OF TH

Application Number:	09401026
Application Number:	09997322
Application Number:	09401028
Application Number:	09760209
Application Number:	09493468
Application Number:	09721552

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(800)822-7095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

650-293-3355

Email:

phickman@tipsgroup.org

Correspondent Name:

Paul L. Hickman

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 1639

Address Line 4:

Los Altos, CALIFORNIA 94023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

G&H1G000 ASSIGNS, RECORD

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Paul L. Hickman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to G&H Nevada-Tek.doc#page1.tif source=Assignment to G&H Nevada-Tek.doc#page2.tif

, ,

PATENT REEL: 018133 FRAME: 0308

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0978

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Neostar, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", of Patent Rights (as defined below) to G&H Nevada-Tek, a Nevada general partnership, hereafter referred to as "Assignee."

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the applications and/or patents as set forth in Appendix A ("Parent Patents"); all inventions disclosed in the Parent Patents ("Inventions"); any divisions and/or continuations of Parents Patents ("Child Patents") and any other application claiming priority from or the benefit of one or more of Parent Patents, including continuations-in-part ("Improvement Patents"), and patent applications from which Parent Patents claim priority and/or benefit ("Other patents") (e.g. provisional patent applications); where Parent Patents, Child Patents, improvement Patents, and Other Patents, past, present, or future, will hereafter be referred to as "Assigned Patents", any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of the Assigned Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee of Assigned Patents; the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Assigned Patents, and all rights of prior infringement with respect to the Assigned Patents (collectively "the Patent Rights").

Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of the Patent Rights, and that the Patent Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Patent Rights; prepare, prosecute, issue and maintain the Assigned Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Patent Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Patent Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) and/or Assigned Patents directly to Assignee.

Date: <u>Junuary 18, 2005</u>

Neostar, Inc.

Michael L. Gough, President

Paul L. Hickman, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 018133 FRAME: 0309

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 03/21/2011